



Scholarship Application

Please Print or Type	Date	:
I am applying for a scholarship in		for the
amount of \$1000 at Central Oklahoma College in Oklahoma City	, Oklahoma.	
Name:		Age:
Street Address:		Apt. #:
City:	State:	Zip:
Telephone (<i>Day</i>):	(Evening):	
Social Security Number:	Male 🛛 Female	☐ Single ☐ Married
	uctions	
 You must submit the following along with your application: A copy of your Folds of Honor Higher Education Scholarsl An essay containing a minimum of 250 words explaining w may either be typed or hand written, on standard 8.5" x 	hy you chose this career, and v 11" size paper, and must have	your name, address, and high school's

name and phone number printed in the upper right hand corner. This essay must bear your signature and a statement indicating that it was written by you without the assistance of another person.

Return all requested documents to the Admissions Director

If you have any questions about the programs we offer, contact: **Central Oklahoma College** 14820 Serenita Avenue Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73134 405.609.6622 www.centraloc.edu

For Office Use: Date Received:

Notified:

Approved By: _____

Date: ____



Folds of Honor Scholarship Application

Central Oklahoma College offers a scholarship to all recipients of the Folds of Honor Higher Education Scholarship in the amount of \$1000. The scholarship is not to exceed the direct cost of tuition and fees, with aid packages adjusted accordingly once awarded.

Requirements

- Completed application
- 250 word essay explaining why the student chose their program of study
- Be a recipient of the Folds of Honor Higher Education Scholarship
- Meet all admission requirements as outlined in the school's catalog

Deadline

The application along with all other requirements must be completed and given to the Financial Aid Department prior to the first day of class.

Procedure:

1. The student will be given the application for this scholarship by the Admissions Department.

2. The student will turn in the complete application, copy of the Folds of Honor Higher Education Scholarship award and essay to the Financial Aid Department.

3. Once the Financial Aid Department has verified all required documents have been completed they will give to the Campus Director.

4. The Campus Director will review the application and all other required documents.

a. If student meets all requirements the campus director will approve and give to Financial Aid Department.

b.If the student doesn't meet requirements the Campus Director will deny and give to Financial Aid Department. The Financial Aid department will inform the student.

5. The Financial Aid Department will award approved scholarship and adjust all other TIV aid as needed. They will contact the student to sign a new Award Letter.